Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03180913 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3S05 District:03
Counties: SANTA ROSA

Road Name: PERMANENT STRIPING MAINTENANCE - SIGNING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 40716695229(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: Thru 07/31/2019

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 09/13/18

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15

Proposal Budget Estimate: $425,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of placement of permanent thermoplastic striping and symbols on completed construction
jobs on State Road 87 in Santa Rosa County as shown in the Appendices, and will be issued by work document as these sites
are completed and released by Construction. Additional locations may be added or removed as deemed necessary by the
Department. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the other pay items listed.

A Contractor Experience in Pavement Markings Form, No. 850-070-06 is required to be submitted with bid
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Item

0701-17-101

0701- 18-201

0711-11-102

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711-11-160
0711- 11-170
0711- 11-224

0711-11-241

0711- 15-101

0711-15-131

0711-15-201

0711- 15-202

0713-103-101
0713-103-131

0713-103-201
0713-103-331

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3S05
Description

Section 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID,6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
YELLOW, SOLID, 8"

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

GM

GM

GM

LF

LF

GM

EA
EA
LF

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM
GM

GM
GM

Quantity

20.000
20.000
1.025
2,100.000
550.000
0.400

13.000
152.000
850.000

0.450
4.000
19.500
1.500
0.182

1.819
1.824

1.819
1.824
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